Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05220201 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E5X26 District:05
Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER,
VOLUSIA

Road Name: Desilt & Video and Cleaning Drainage Structures

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 41232657226(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 90

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/01/22

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E5X26

Financial Project No.: 412326-5-72-26
Fiscal Year: 2022

County: Marion
Calendar Days: 90
Lead Time: 14 Calendar Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

$330,000.00

Intent: The work under this Contract includes desilting and video of drainage pipes and cleaning drainage structures in various

locations in Marion County.

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E5X26

ALT ltem Description
Section 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
E425- 73- 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)
E425-73- 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)
E430- 94- 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"
E430- 94- 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"
E430- 94- 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"
E430- 94- 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"
E430- 94- 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER
E432- 4- STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
13,995.000
9,332.000
2,834.000
4,019.000
2,094.000
32,252.000
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