Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05220201 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E5X26 District:05

Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER,

VOLUSIA

Road Name: Desilt & Video and Cleaning Drainage Structures

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 41232657226(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:

0.000 Miles
Contract Days:
90
Total Bridge Length:
0.000 Miles
Letting Date:
02/01/22
Total Proposal Length:
0.000 Miles
Contract Execution Days:
10
Special Start Date:
N/A

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$330,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E5X26

Financial Project No.: 412326-5-72-26

Fiscal Year: 2022

County: Marion Calendar Days: 90

Lead Time: 14 Calendar Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent: The work under this Contract includes desilting and video of drainage pipes and cleaning drainage structures in various locations in Marion County.

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E5X26

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)				
0	101- 1-	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000
0	102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
Е	425- 73- 1	CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)	EA	2.000
Е	425- 73- 5	CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)	EA	1.000
Е	430- 94- 1	DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"	LF	13,995.000
Е	430- 94- 2	DESILT PIPE, 25-36"	LF	9,332.000
Е	430- 94- 3	DESILT PIPE, 37-48"	LF	2,834.000
Е	430- 94- 4	DESILT PIPE, 49-60"	LF	4,019.000
Е	430- 94- 5	DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER	LF	2,094.000
Е	432- 4-	STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)	LF	32,252.000